 MEMO 551
www.invisibleconnections.no Page 1 of 8
BSF – A SHORT GUIDE TO BSF SLIDING INSERTS
This short guide is intended to give a brief overview of the use and design methods for the BSF without drilling
into the details.
BSF inserts are a mechanical alternative to other beam supports such as integral corbels, bolt-on corbels or
cast-in solid billets.  Four different BSF units are available, with various capacities according to their size.
The system consists of 3 main parts.

by qualified engineer in each case.  For this purpose, Memo 521 from the manufacturer may be used as
guideline along with the general rules in EC2.
Type Max vertical
ultimate limit
load on unit
[kN]
Approximate absolute minimum
beam dimension to allow for
space of the unit
W×H
[MM]
X
[MM]
Y
 [MM]
BSF225 225 190×370  ≈116mm ≈306mm
BSF300 300 190×420  ≈116mm ≈349mm
BSF450 450 190×440  ≈116mm ≈369mm
BSF700 700 310×500  ≈239mm ≈424mm
BSF1100 1100 310×590 ≈239mm ≈518mm
Table 1: Capacities and approximate minimum beam dimension to allow for space of the different units.
MATERIALS
All parts are made from steel.  The three main components shown above are grade S355 steel.  Threaded
rods are grade 8.8, and plate washers are grade S355.  Designs are based on concrete grade C35/45.